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Knowledge for Life 
MLA and LSC forge new partnership 

London, 24nd February 2006 - The Museums, Libraries and Archives Council (MLA) and the Learning and Skills Council (LSC) have forged a landmark partnership to improve the skills of adult learners.
Launching Knowledge for Life, MLA’s publication which demonstrates how museums, libraries and archives contribute to the Skills Strategy, Jonathan Douglas, MLA’s Head of Learning and Access, said: 
“This marks a new and exciting stage in MLA’s partnership with the LSC. We are united in our desire to unlock the potential of museums, libraries and archives to support adult learning. This new publication explains exactly how museums, libraries and archives contribute to national adult learning targets. It establishes our relevance to the LSC agenda. ”
A vital part of this initiative has been getting the support of the LSC and building links between MLA’s Regional Agencies and the Regional LSC’s.  The LSC commented:  “The LSC welcomes the work being done by museums, libraries and archives as an important contribution to widening participation in learning, particularly in terms of disadvantaged communities and individuals. 
“Through its local and regional offices, the LSC will continue to build upon its partnership with the MLA in order to improve the skills and enrich the lives of young people and adults.”These partnerships will help to widen participation by realising the potential of museums, libraries and archives to support learners and building on the research evidence that demonstrates the sector’s success in recruiting, retaining and progressing adult learners. * Londoners Need to Read Research, ALM London 2004
Knowledge for Life outlines how the sector provides adults with choice about what and when they learn and how this contributes to meeting Learning and Skills Council (LSC) targets.  The report is available on the MLA website at:  http://www.mla.gov.uk/website/information/publications
Notes to editors: 
For further information please contact Jonathan at MLA: jonathan.mason@mla.gov.uk  
Tel: 020 7273 1459. 

The Museums, Libraries and Archives Council (MLA) is the national development agency working for and on behalf of museums, libraries and archives, advising the government on policy and priorities for the sector. MLA's roles are to provide strategic leadership, to act as a powerful advocate, to develop capacity and to promote innovation and change.  http://www.mla.gov.uk  
The Learning and Skills Council exists to make England better skilled and more competitive. It works with industry, Further and Higher Education, Trade Unions, local Government and community organisations to champion the power of learning, to encourage more people into education and training and to give businesses a say in building the country’s skills base.
For more information from a regional MLA perspective: 
Isobel Ashford, Learning Officer, EMMLAC Tel: 0116 285 1361 iashford@emmlac.org.uk 
Hazel Courtley, Head of Learning and Access, EEMLAC Tel: 01284 731740 
Francesca Elu, Adult Learning Manager, ALM London Tel: 020 7549 1711 francesca.elu@almlondon.org.uk 
Michael Cooke, Learning and Social Policy Director, MLA West Midlands Tel: 0121 631 5800 michael.cooke@mlawestmidlands.org.uk 
Amelia Joicey, Learning and Access Officer, NEMLAC Tel: 0191 222 1661 amelia.joicey@nemlac.co.uk 
Chris Chadwick, Head of Learning and Access, MLA North West Tel: 01925 625053 chris.chadwick@mlanorthwest.org.uk  
Isabel Hughes, Head of Learning and Access, SEMLAC Tel: 01962 858 837 
Rhiannon Jones, Learning Development Officer, SWMLAC Tel: 01823 259 696 rhiannonjones@swmlac.org.uk 
Jane Walton, Director, Learning Access and Skills, YMLAC Tel: 0113 394 4864 jane.walton@ymlac.org.uk 
Hazel Courtley – hazel.courtley@eemlac.org.uk 
Isabel Hughes – isabelh@semlac.org.uk 
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